
Application No:1-3508634794                  Page 1 of 3
   Note: This is a Computer generated Report. No signature is required.  

Printed By : ae879631 Letter Printed On:27 June 2018

                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                         (A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

                                      Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  Website: www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19

Extension of Approval (EoA) - Corrigendum

 

F.No. Western/1-3508634794/2018/EOA/Corrigendum-1
          

                  
 Date: 27-Jun-2018

   

To, 
  
The Secretary, 
Tech. & Higher Education Deptt. 
Govt. of Maharashta, Mantralaya,
Annexe Building, Mumbai-400032

Sub: Extension of Approval for the Academic Year 2018-19

Ref: Application of the Institution for Extension of approval for the Academic Year 2018-19

 EOA Issued on F.No. Western/1-3508634794/2018/EOA 10-Apr-2018
 Corrigendum 1 F.No. Western/1-3508634794/2018/EOA/Corrigendum-1 27-Jun-2018

Sir/Madam,

In partial modification of the letter F.No. Western/1-3508634794/2018/EOA and in terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical
Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2016 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2016
dated 30/11/2016 (amended on December 5, 2017) along with norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to
time, I am directed to convey the approval to

Permanent Id 1-3928641 Application Id 1-3508634794
Name of the Institute DEOGIRI INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT 
STUDIES

Name of the Society/Trust MARATHWADA SHIKSHAN 
PRASARAK MANDAL

Institute Address DEOGIRI COLLEGE CAMPUS, 
STATION ROAD, AURANGABAD, 
AURANGABAD, AURANGABAD, 
Maharashtra, 431005

Society/Trust Address DEOGIRI BOYS HOSTEL, STATION 
ROAD,AURANGABAD,AURANGABA
D,Maharashtra,431005

Institute Type Unaided - Private Region Western

Opted for change from 
Women to Co-Ed and Vice 
versa

No Opted for Change of Site No

Change from Women to Co-
Ed and vice versa Approved 
or Not

NA Change of Site Approved or 
Not

NA

New Name After change 
from Women to Co-Ed and 
Vice versa

NA New Site Address after change
of Site Approved

NA

Opted for Change of Name Yes Opted for Conversion from 
Degree to Diploma

No

Change of Name Approved 
or Not

Yes Opted for Conversion from 
Diploma to Degree

No

New Name After Institute 
Name Change Approved

 DEOGIRI INSTITUTE OF 
ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT
STUDIES

Conversion (Degree to 
Diploma or vice-a- versa) 
Approved or Not

NA

Opted for Organization Name
Change

No
 

Change of Organization Name 
Approved or Not

NA
 

Old Name of Institute: DEOGIRI TECHNICAL CAMPUS FOR ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES  

To conduct following Courses with the Intake indicated below for the Academic Year 2018-19

http://www.aicte-india.org


Application No:1-3508634794                  Page 2 of 3
   Note: This is a Computer generated Report. No signature is required.  

Printed By : ae879631 Letter Printed On:27 June 2018

P
ro

g
ra

m

S
h

if
t

L
ev

el

C
o

u
rs

e

F
T

/P
T

+

A
ff

ili
at

in
g

 B
o

d
y 

(U
n

iv
/B

o
d

y)

In
ta

ke
 A

p
p

ro
ve

d
 f

o
r

20
18

-1
9

N
R

I A
p

p
ro

va
l 

S
ta

tu
s

P
IO

 / 
F

N
 / 

G
u

lf
 

q
u

o
ta

/ O
C

I/ 
A

p
p

ro
va

l S
ta

tu
s

F
o

re
ig

n
  

C
o

lla
b

o
ra

ti
o

n
 

/T
w

in
in

g
 P

ro
g

ra
m

  
A

p
p

ro
va

l  
S

ta
tu

s*

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st POST 
GRADUATE

STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

24 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st UNDER 
GRADUATE

CIVIL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

120 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st UNDER 
GRADUATE

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

120 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st UNDER 
GRADUATE

ELECTRONICS & 
TELE-
COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

120 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st UNDER 
GRADUATE

COMPUTER 
SCIENCE AND 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

120 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st POST 
GRADUATE

ELECTRONICS & 
TELE-
COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

18 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st POST 
GRADUATE

COMPUTER 
SCIENCE AND 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

24 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

2nd POST 
GRADUATE

ELECTRONICS & 
TELE-
COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

24 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st POST 
GRADUATE

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

24 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

2nd POST 
GRADUATE

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

24 NA NA NA

ENGINEERING
AND 
TECHNOLOGY

1st UG 2nd Yr 
DIRECT

MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Technological University, 
Lonere

60 NA NA NA

MANAGEMEN
T

1st POST 
GRADUATE

MASTERS IN 
BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION

FT Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Marathwada University, 
Aurangabad

180 NA NA NA

+FT –Full Time,PT-Part Time
# Punitive Action against the Institute

 

*Corrigendum for- 1. Change in Institute Name

The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that
DEOGIRI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES
shall follow and adhere to the Regulations, guidelines and directions issued by AICTE from time to time and the undertaking / affidavit given by the
institution along with the application submitted by the institution on portal.
In case of any differences in content in this Computer generated Extension of Approval Letter, the content/information as approved by the Executive

Council / General Council as available on the record of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation: - Approval is subject to strict compliance of provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified vide F. No.

37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions. In case Institution fails to take

adequate steps to Prevent Ragging or fails to act in accordance with AICTE Regulation or fails to punish perpetrators or incidents of Ragging, it will

be liable to take any action as defined under clause 9(4) of the said Regulation.

 



Application No:1-3508634794                  Page 3 of 3
   Note: This is a Computer generated Report. No signature is required.  

Printed By : ae879631 Letter Printed On:27 June 2018

Prof. A.P Mittal  
Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:
1. The Regional Officer,

All India Council for Technical Education
Industrial Assurance Building
2nd Floor, Nariman Road 
Mumbai - 400 020, Maharashtra

2. The Director Of Technical Education**,
Maharashtra

3. The Registrar**,
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere

4. The Principal / Director,
DEOGIRI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES
DEOGIRI COLLEGE CAMPUS, STATION ROAD, AURANGABAD, 
AURANGABAD,AURANGABAD,
Maharashtra,431005

5. The Secretary / Chairman,
MARATHWADA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
DEOGIRI BOYS HOSTEL, STATION ROAD,
AURANGABAD,AURANGABAD,
Maharashtra,431005

6. Guard File(AICTE)

Note: Validity of the Course details may be verified at http://www.aicte-india.org/

** Individual Approval letter copy will not be communicated through Post/Email. However, consolidated list of Approved Institutions(bulk) will be shared through official Email
Address to the concerned Authorities mentioned above.

http://www.aicte-india.org/

